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MARK:  Thanks for the note that these engines averages 5-10% fuel dilution. Universal averages show 

typical wear levels for the 1.3L at ~1,200 oil miles. Copper and lead were high, and both reading in this 

pattern show excessive wear at bearings. You noted that this engine was rebuilt about 10K miles ago, but 

bearings don't typically wear-in like other parts. Fuel may be softening the babbitt of the bearings, so watch 

your oil pressure. The 5.7 TBN shows lots of active additive left (1.0 is low). Resample at 2,000 miles on the 

next fill of oil.
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1993 RX-7 - Engine rebuilt at ~72K miles

44/286

15.3-19.9

57.8

5.7

Mazda 1.3L Turbo (Rotary)

4,000 Miles
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cSt Viscosity @ 100°C

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F

Flashpoint in °F

Fuel %

Antifreeze %

Water %
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TBN
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